منت						
j.	SHEET INDEX					
	NO. DESCRIPTION					
	1	COVER SHEET				
	2	EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN				
	3	LAYOUT PLAN AND ROAD PROFILE & DETAILS				
	4	GRADING, SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN				
	5 - 9	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN				
	10-11	STORM DRAINAGE AREA MAP				
	12	STORM DRAIN PROFILES, NOTES AND DETAILS				
	13-14	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL NOTES AND DETAILS				
	15	LANDSCAPE PLAN & FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET				

,						
ESD - SWM PRACTICES						
LOT NUMBER	ADDRESS	MICRO BIO-RETENTION (M-6) QUANTITY	SURFACE SAND FILTER (F-1) QUANTITY			
1	6203 ELKRISE PLACE ELKRIDGE MD, 21075	1	0			
2	6207 ELKRISE PLACE ELKRIDGE MD, 21075	1	0			
3	6211 ELKRISE PLACE ELKRIDGE MD, 21075	1	0			
4	6212 ELKRISE PLACE ELKRIDGE MD, 21075	1	0			
5	6208 ELKRISE PLACE ELKRIDGE MD, 21075	1	0			
7	6200 ELKRISE PLACE ELKRIDGE MD, 21075	1	0			
O.S. 8	ELKRISE PLACE	0	1			

FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLAN ELKRISE HILL

LOTS 1-7, OPEN SPACE LOT 8 1ST ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

-8" PVC PUBLIC SEWER

BUILDING

1 inch = 50 ft.

BOUNDARY COORDINATES			
POINT #	NORTHING	EASTING	
1	560593.7152	1389969.934	
2	560690.6358	1390132.869	
3	560227.5017	1390408.600	
4	560130.5810	1390245.666	

HO. CO. #38AA STAMPED DISK SET ON TOP OF N 561158.817 ELEVATION: 220.084 N 562553.31 E 1390967.86 **ELEVATION: 166.184**

HORIZONTAL

E 1389726.33 VICINITY MAP SCALE : 1'=2000' STRUCTURE. THE DRIVEWAY HAS BEEN RECONFIGURED. THE HOUSE AND BUILDING ARE TO

LOT NO.	GROSS AREA	PIPESTEM AREA	MIN. LOT SIZE	
1	13,734 SF	1,202 SF	12,532 SF	
2	13,365 SF	1,365 SF	12,000 SF	
3	13,918 SF	1,826 SF	12,092 SF	
4	13,535 SF	1,534 SF	12,001 SF	
5	13,038 SF	1,028 SF	12,010 SF	
6	13,044 SF	500 SF	12,544 SF	

LEGEND

PROPERTY BOUNDARY	
ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNER	
EXISTING EASEMENT	
PROPOSED EASEMENT	
PROPOSED LOT LINE	
SOILS CLASSIFICATION SOILS DELINEATION	MaD
EXISTING WOODS LINE	
PROPOSED TREE LINE	.~~~~.
EXISTING WATER MAIN	:
EXISTING SEWER MAIN	COME ANICON ESCARS ANIONE ANICON SANION ASSISTA CONTANT SECURIO ANICON A
EXISTING GAS LINE	
EXISTING STORM DRAIN	
PROPOSED STORM DRAIN	

SITE DATA TABULATION 1) GENERAL SITE DATA a. PRESENT ZONING: R-12 b. LOCATION: TAX MAP 38 - GRID 8 - PARCEL 198 c. APPLICABLE DPZ FILE REFERENCES: ECP-18-026, S-18-004, WP-19-079, HPC-18-06, P-19-002 d. DEED REFERENCE: L.17498 / F.00062 e. PROPOSED USE OF SITE: 6 NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED RESIDENCE. RETENTION OF 1 EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED RESIDENCE. PROPOSED WATER AND SEWER: PUBLIC WATER AND PUBLIC SEWER. 2) AREA TABULATION a. TOTAL AREA OF SITE					
a. PRESENT ZONING: R—12 b. LOCATION: TAX MAP 38 — GRID 8 — PARCEL 198 c. APPLICABLE DPZ FILE REFERENCES: ECP—18—026, S—18—004, WP—19—079, HPC—18—06, P—19—002 d. DEED REFERENCE: L.17498 / F.00062 e. PROPOSED USE OF SITE: 6 NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED RESIDENCE. F. PROPOSED WATER AND SEWER: f. PROPOSED WATER AND SEWER: PUBLIC WATER AND PUBLIC SEWER. 2) AREA TABULATION 0. TOTAL AREA OF SITE		SITE DATA TABUL	ATION		
d. NET AREA OF SITE	a. P b. Lo. c. A d. D e. P f. P 2) AR a. To b. A c. A	RESENT ZONING: R-12 OCATION: TAX MAP 38 - GI PPLICABLE DPZ FILE REFEREN P-19-079, HPC-18-06, P-1 EED REFERENCE: L.17498 / ROPOSED USE OF SITE: 6 NE ETENTION OF 1 EXISTING SING ROPOSED WATER AND SEWER: EA TABULATION OTAL AREA OF SITE	CES: ECP-18-0: 9-002 F.00062 W SINGLE FAMILY LE FAMILY DETAGE PUBLIC WATER N (APPROX.)	26, S—18—004, OPTACHED RESIDENCE. AND PUBLIC SEWE	Ac. Ac. Ac.
a. NET AREA OF SITE	d. N e. A f. Ll g. A h. A i. A	ET AREA OF SITEREA OF THIS PLAN SUBMISSION OF DISTURBANCE (APPROPOSED BUILDABLISTE OF OPEN SPACE LOTSREA OF PROPOSED PUBLIC RICEA OF PUBLIC	X.) E LOTS DAD/W DEDICATION		Ac.: Ac.: Ac.: Ac.: Ac.: Ac.
a. TOTAL NUMBER OF BUILDABLE LOTS PROPOSED ON THIS SUBMISSION	a. N b. T	ET AREA OF SITEOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS ALLO' 1 UNIT PER 12,000 GROSS SO	WED PER ZONING		
a. REQUIRED OPEN SPACE (FULL OBLIGATION)	a. To P b. To P	OTAL NUMBER OF BUILDABLE ROPOSED ON THIS SUBMISSIO OTAL NUMBER OF NON-BUILD ROPOSED ON THIS SUBMISSIO	N ABLE OPEN SPAC	CE LOTS	
	a. R b. 0 c. N d. 0 e. P f. Fl	EQUIRED OPEN SPACE (FULL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED ION—CREDIT OPEN SPACE CREDITED OPEN SPACE PERCENT OF OPEN SPACE PRO EE IN LIEU OF OPEN SPACE F	VIDED	8,471 8,471 0 sf 0%	sf I sf

PROPOSED HOUSE

HIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS	11/19/20 DATE
PPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT	OF PLANNING AND ZONING
HIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT	DATE
Clevel Colombia	12.10.20

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1950-biographicos and participation of the second of the	SOILS CH	IART - SOIL SURVEY HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND	
/MBOL	HYDRIC	HYDROLOGIC GROUP			k-VALUE
		С		RUSSETT FINE SANDY LOAM, 5 TO 10 PERCENT SLOPES	0.43
5		С		RUSSETT FINE SANDY LOAM, 10 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES	0.43
3		D	B/C	URBAN LAND- CHILLUM-BELTSVILLE COMPLEX, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES	0.37
)		D	B/C	URBAN LAND- CHILLUM-BELTSVILLE COMPLEX, 5 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES	0.37
HIGH	LY EROD			R GREATER AND ON GRADES 5% OR STEEPER; OR SOILS ON GRADES 15% PRIL 2017, MAP 20.	OR GREATER.

EXISTING DWELLING

LOT 5 13,038 SF

EX. 8" PVC SEWER (14-3520-D)

EX. 8" DIP WATER

LOT 4 13,535 SF

DWELLING

LOCAL NOVA

GENERAL NOTES 1. THIS PROJECT IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE BEEN APPROVED.

SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED R-12 PER THE 10-06-2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN. DEED REFERENCE: 17498/00062. THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY ON-SITE IS TAKEN FROM FIELD SURVEY WITH 2 FOOT CONTOUR INTERVALS PREPARED BY BENCHMARK ENGINEERING, INC. DATED APRIL, 2017. SURROUNDING

TOPOGRAPHY IS TAKEN FROM HOWARD COUNTY GIS. THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL WHICH IS BASED UPON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY

MONUMENTS NO. 38AA AND 38BA WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED BY BENCHMARK ENGINEERING, INC. DATED APRIL, 2017.

THIS LOT WILL UTILIZE A CUSTOM SEDIMENT AND EROSION PLAN SINCE THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE IS FOR MORE THAN ONE LOT. PUBLIC WATER MAIN WILL CONNECT TO CONTRACT 44-0906. DRAINAGE IS MIDDLE PATUXENT.

PUBLIC SEWER MAIN WILL CONNECT TO CONTRACT 22-S. DRAINAGE IS MIDDLE PATUXENT. 10. THERE IS ONE EXISTING DWELLING ON SITE ON LOT 6. IT IS TO BE RETAINED. ONE ACCESSORY STRUCTURE IS TO BE REMOVED AND ONE IS TO BE RETAINED

11. EXISTING UTILITIES ARE BASED ON FIELD SURVEY LOCATIONS, CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND HOWARD 12. WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS WILL BE GRANTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 18.122.B OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE

13. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER ALLOCATION WILL BE GRANTED AT TIME OF ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME. 14. A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.

15. TRAFFIC STUDY WAS PREPARED BY MARS GROUP ON MAY 3, 2017 AND APPROVED UNDER THE REVIEW OF S-18-004.

DISTANCE ANALYSIS WAS APPROVED UNDER S-18-004.

17. THE FOREST STAND DELINEATION WAS PERFORMED BY ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. THERE IS ONE SPECIMEN TREE LOCATED JUST OFF SITE AND THE TREE IS TO REMAIN. THE FSD

WAS APPROVED UNDER S-18-004. 18. THERE ARE NO WETLANDS, STREAMS, THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS, 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN OR STEEP SLOPES LOCATED ON THE SITE

19. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF THERE ARE NO CEMETERIES ONSITE. THE EXISTING DWELLING ON-SITE IS HISTORIC AND IS LISTED ON THE HISTORIC SITES INVENTORY AS

HO-803 AS PART OF THE OLD WASHINGTON ROAD SURVEY DISTRICT. 20.ECP-18-026 WAS APPROVED BY DED PER LETTER DATED APRIL 23, 2018. THE ORIGINA MYLARS WERE SIGNED ON 10/17/18

21. THE REQUIRED PRESUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING WAS HELD ON MARCH 12, 2018 AT 6:00PM AT MELVILLE CHAPEL UMC.

22. THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT AND PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER SHALL BE UTILIZED WITHIN THIS DEVELOPMENT.

23. A PRIVATE RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGN ASSEMBLY SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED B HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS AT THE DEVELOPERS/OWNERS EXPENSE. CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION AT 410-313-2430 FOR DETAILS AND COST ESTIMATES

24. THE FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL BE ADDRESSED PRIOR TO RECORDATION OF THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAT AND SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS AND FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL. THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION FOR THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL BE SATISFIED BY THE USE OF AN OFFSITE MITIGATION BANK AT PARCEL 2, PROPERTY OF FOREVER A FARM, LLC,

FOREST MITIGATION BANK PLAN, SOP-14-005. FOREST MITIGATION, IN THE AMOUNT OF 2.4 ACRES, AT THE FOREST BANK, (FULFILLING 1.2 ACRES OF OBLIGATION) WILL FULFILL THE FOREST OBLIGATION FOR THIS PROJECT. THE USE OF THE FOREST BANK WILL BE PROCESSED AS A REDLINE REVISION TO THE SDP-14-005 PLAN. THIS PLAN IS GRANDFATHERED TO THE FOREST CONSERVATION REGULATIONS IN EFFECT PRIOR TO COUNCIL BILL CB62-2019 ACCORDING TO SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, SECTION 16.102(H) BECAUSE A PRELIMINARY PLAN,

P-19-002, WAS APPROVED ON AUGUST 19, 2019. 25. THIS DEVELOPMENT IS DESIGNED TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.127 - RESIDENTIAL INFILL DEVELOPMENT - OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. THE DEVELOPER OF THIS PROJECT SHALL CREATE COMPATIBILITY WITH THE EXISTING NEIGHBORHOOD THROUGH THE USE OF ENHANCED PERIMETER LANDSCAPING, BERMS, FENCES, SIMILAR HOUSING UNIT TYPES AND THE DIRECTIONAL ORIENTATION OF THE PROPOSED HOUSES.

26. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS PER COUNCIL BILL 45-2003 AND THE ZONING REGULATIONS, AS AMENDED BY COUNCIL BILL 75-2003. DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION ON THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAIVER PETITION APPLICATION, OR BUILDING/GRADING PERMIT. 27. LANDSCAPING FOR LOTS 1-8 IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A CERTIFIED LANDSCAPE PLAN

INCLUDED WITH THE ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLAN SET; IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. 28. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING IN THE AMOUNT OF \$8,700 FOR 25 SHADE TREES AND 8 EVERGREEN TREES, SHALL BE POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED FINAL LANDSCAPE PLAN. SURETY FOR THE 6 STREET TREES SHALL BE POSTED WITH

THE DPW DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,250.00. 29. THE PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO SECTION 13.402 OF THE COUNTY CODE FOR MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS (MIHU). 30. THERE ARE ERODIBLE SOILS WITHIN THE PROPERTY LIMITS.

31. OPEN SPACE LOT 8 IS NON-CREDITED AND OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS ARE PROVIDED WITH A FEE-IN-LIEU OF OPEN SPACE OF \$1500 PER LOT FOR SIX LOTS, PER RECREATION AND PARKS REVIEW, FOR A TOTAL OF \$9,000.00. SEE SITE ANALYSIS DATA CHART.

32. THIS PLAN WENT BEFORE THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION FOR ADVISORY COMMENTS ON FEBRUARY 1, 2018 IN CASE HPC-18-06. THE COMMENTS OFFERED INCLUDE A REQUEST TO MOVE THE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY FURTHER FROM THE EAST SIDE OF THE HISTORIC

MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS (MIHU) ALLOCATION EXEMPTIONS TRACKING Total Number of Lots/Units Proposed Number of MIHU Required 0.7 Number of MIHU Provided Onsite (exempt from APFO allocations) Number of APFO Allocations Required (remaining lots/units) 1-5, 7 (indicate lot/unit numbers)

REMAIN. HISTORIC SITE INVENTORY NUMBER HO-803.

33. THE R1-1 ("STOP") SIGN AND THE STREET NAME SIGN (SNS) ASSEMBLY FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT MUST BE INSTALLED BEFORE THE BASE PAVING IS COMPLETED.

34 THE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE BASE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE FIELD APPROVED BY HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION (410-313-2430) PRIOR TO

THE INSTALLATION OF ANY OF THE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES. 35. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND THEIR LOCATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

LATEST EDITION OF THE "MARYLAND MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES"

36. ALL SIGN POSTS USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A 2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED ("QUICK PUNCH"), SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAUGE) INSERTED INTO A 2-1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE PUNCH" HOLES ABOVE GROUND LEVEL. A GALVANIZED STEEL POLE CAP SHALL BE MOUNTED

37. HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL R-6.05 SHALL BE UTILIZED FOR THE DRIVEWAY APRONS 38. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY" AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK BEING DONE

39. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT 410-313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

40. UTILITIES TO THE EXISTING HOUSE MAY HAVE TO BE RELOCATED IN ORDER TO PROVIDE

41. A DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER TO SECTION 2.6.A, 2.6.B AND APPENDIX 'A' FROM THE DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME III TO ALLOW A TOTAL OF 7 LOTS TO ACCESS OLD WASHINGTON ROAD VIA A 16' PRIVATE USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY HAS BEEN APPROVED SUBJECT TO SUFFICIENT SIGHT DISTANCE PROVIDED AT OLD WASHINGTON ROAD ACCESS. THE APPROVAL DATE BY HOWARD COUNTY DPW IS MARCH 26, 2019.

42. ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE. WP-19-079, TO SECTION 16.920(C)(2), TO ALLOW LOT 7 ACCESS TO THE PUBLIC ROAD VIA EASEMENTS THROUGH LOT 6 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 8 INSTEAD OF REQUIRING AN ADDITIONAL ACCESS POINT USING LOT 7'S ROAD FRONTAGE, WAS CONDITIONALLY

1. INDICATE THIS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE FILE NUMBER (WP-19-079), SECTIONS REQUEST, ACTION, DATE AND CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL ON ALL SUBMITTED PLANS,

2. COMPLIANCE WITH ANY CONDITIONS AND COMMENTS FROM DPW REGARDING APPROVAL OF THE DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER TO ALLOW 7 USERS ON A PRIVATE USE-IN-COMMON

43. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW DWELLINGS TO INSURE SAFE ACCESS OF FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLE PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS a. WIDTH - 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE);

b.SURFACE - 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING c.GEOMETRY - MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND 45 FOOT TURNING

d.STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) - CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 e.DRAINAGE ELEMENTS - SAFELY PASSING THE 100-YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE;

f. MAINTENANCE - SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE. 44. THE PRIVATE MAINTENANCE ACCESS AGREEMENT FOR LOTS 1-7 AND THE PRIVATE MAINTENANCE ACCESS AGREEMENT FOR LOTS 6 AND 7 SHALL BE RECORDED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE

RECORDATION OF THE PLAT 45. FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM A AND ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND NOT ONTO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.

46. DEVELOPER RESERVES UNTO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, ALL EASEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT FOR WATER, SEWER, STORM DRAINAGE AND OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES, OVER AND THROUGH LOTS 1 THROUGH 8, OR PORTIONS THEREOF. ANY AND ALL CONVEYANCES OF AFORESAID LOTS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE EASEMENTS HEREIN RESERVED, WHETHER OR NOT EXPRESSLY STATED IN THE DEEDS CONVEYING SAID LOTS. DEVELOPER SHALL EXECUTE AND DELIVER DEEDS FOR THE EASEMENTS HEREIN RESERVED TO HOWARD COUNTY, UPON COMPLETION OF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES AND THEIR ACCEPTANCE BY HOWARD COUNTY, THE

COUNTY SHALL ACCEPT THE EASEMENTS AND RECORD THE DEEDS OF EASEMENTS IN THE

LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY. 47. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT BASED ON GUIDELINES ESTABLISHED BY THE 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL VOLUMES I & II AS AMENDED BY THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT ACT OF 2007. ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN METHODS SHALL BE UTILIZED, INCLUDING MICRO-BIORETENTION (M-6), AND SURFACE SAND

FILTER (F-1) FACILITIES. 48. IF THERE ARE ANY EXISTING WELLS OR SEPTIC SYSTEMS ON THE PROPERTY THEY MUST BE PROPERLY ABANDONED WITH DOCUMENTATION SUBMITTED TO THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

49. DPZ RELATED FILE NUMBERS: ECP-18-026, S-18-004, P-19-002, WP-19-079, 50. THERE IS AN EXISTING DWELLING/STRUCTURE(S) ON LOT 6 TO REMAIN. NO NEW BUILDINGS, EXTENSIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE EXISTING DWELLING ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT A

DISTANCE LESS THAN THE ZONING REGULATION REQUIREMENTS 51. THE OPEN SPACE SHOWN HEREON IS HEREBY DEDICATED TO A PROPERTY OWNERS

ASSOCIATION FOR THE RESIDENTS OF THIS SUBDIVISION AND RECORDING REFERENCES OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND RESTRICTIONS ARE SHOWN HEREON.

2	6.6.22	Revise Existing Gasline Location			
l.	6-8-21	ADJUST FOREST CONSERVATION NOTE			
NO.	DATE	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	REVISION		
BENCHN ENGINEERS A LAND SURVE		GINEERS A LAND SURVINGINEERS A LAND SURVINGINEER VICTORIA CONTROL CONT	EYORSA PLANNERS MANAGEMENT AND THE STREET AND THE	Professional Certification. I hereby certify that these documents were prepared or approved by me, and that I am a duly licensed professional engineer under the laws of the State of Maryland, License No. 45577, Expiration Date: 06-08-2022.	
OWNER/DEVELOPER: HARMONY BUILDERS INC 4228 COLUMBIA ROAD ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 410-461-0833			ELE	KRISE HILL	
		MBIA ROAD MD 21042	LOTS 1-7 AND NON-CREDITED OPEN SPACE LOT 8		
			TAX MAP: 38, GRID: 08, PARCEL: 198, ZONED: R-12 6289 OLD WASHINGTON ROAD ELKRIDGE, MD 21075 ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 1 - HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND		
DELEVANIT ELLE NILIMDEDS.			FINAL PLAN COVER SHEET		

OCTOBER, 2020

RELEVANT FILE NUMBERS:

P-19-002, & HPC-18-06

DESIGN: JC

ECP-18-026, S-18-004, WP-19-079,

BEI PROJECT NO: 2818

1 OF 15



















